
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 344 by Senator Allain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "restaurants" and insert "retail food establishments"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "fish;" insert "to provide for the promulgation of rules;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 8, insert a period after "§317"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 9, delete "restaurants" and insert "retail food establishments"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 11, delete "restaurants" and insert "retail food establishments"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 16, delete "restaurant" and insert "retail food establishment"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 2, after "regulations" insert "in conjunction with the Department of
15 Health and Hospitals and"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 6 and insert:

18 **"the following which shall be enforced by Department of Health and Hospitals,**
19 **office of public health:**

20 **(a) The retail food establishment shall complete, date, and have the**
21 **recreational fisherman who brings the fish in for preparation sign an**
22 **assumption of risk form. The completed, dated, and signed form shall be**
23 **maintained at the establishment for a period of no less than ninety days. The**
24 **establishment shall provide the completed forms to the state health officer upon**
25 **request.**

26 **(b) The retail food establishment shall only receive fish that have been**
27 **cleaned, filleted, placed in clean, food-grade, single-service packaging, and**
28 **properly refrigerated.**

29 **(c) The retail food establishment shall inspect the fish for freshness and**
30 **proper receiving temperature.**

31 **(d) The fish shall be properly labeled with the date, time, and name of**
32 **the recreational fisherman.**

33 **(e) The retail food establishment shall store, prepare, and otherwise**
34 **handle the fish separately from products being prepared for and served to the**
35 **general public.**

36 **(f) The retail food establishment shall store, prepare, and otherwise**
37 **handle the fish in compliance with provisions of the state Sanitary Code.**

1 **(g) The retail food establishment shall prepare and serve the fish to the**
2 **recreational fisherman or any person at his table within four hours of receipt**
3 **of the fish.**

4 **(h) Containers, preparation tables, cutting boards, utensils, and other**
5 **food preparation equipment used to prepare and serve the fish shall be properly**
6 **cleaned and sanitized in accordance with provisions of the state Sanitary Code**
7 **prior to use preparing foods to serve to the general public.**

8 **(i) The fish shall be served directly to the recreational fisherman or any**
9 **person at his table immediately upon the completion of cooking and shall not**
10 **be served to the general public."**

11 AMENDMENT NO. 9

12 On page 2, line 7, delete "**restaurant**" and insert "**retail food establishment**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 10

14 On page 2, line 8, delete "**department**" and insert "**Department of Wildlife and Fisheries**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 11

16 On page 2, line 11, after "**program.**" insert:

17 **"The Department of Wildlife and Fisheries shall provide the names and locations of**
18 **each participating retail food establishment to the Department of Health and Hospitals**
19 **office of public health upon request."**